
Vice President
Marie D. Witt

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
witt@upenn.edu
(215) 898-1199 

Manager, Operations & 
Administration

Tracy Hawkins
hawkinst@upenn.edu

(215) 746-5101

Executive Director

Ray Bates
batesrm@upenn.edu

(215) 573-2805

Human Resources
Penn Children’s Center

Penn Ice Rink

Senior Executive Director

Douglas Berger
bergerd@upenn.edu

(215) 898-3549

Residential Services
Conference Services

Penn Dining
Off-Campus Services

University Club

Associate Vice President

Christopher Bradie
bradie@upenn.edu

(215) 898-9155

Business Development
Communications
Penn Bookstore

PennCard Center
Software Licensing

Technology Services

F. Otto Haas 
Executive Director
William Cullina *

wcullina@upenn.edu 
(215) 247-5777 X106

Morris Arboretum

Senior Director

Joseph Russo
joerusso@upenn.edu

(215) 898-5477

Mail Services
Parking

Transportation

Senior Executive  Director

Stephen Wielgus
swielgus@upenn.edu

(215) 746-3534

Fiscal Operations
Home Ownership Services

Hotels

*  Located at
9414 Meadowbrook Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19118
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